
St. Joseph's (Brkln) (3-9,0-3 Skyline) -vs- Old Westbury (3-10,1-2 Skyline)
01/07/26 at Clark Athletic Center, Old Westbury, NY

 
 

 
 
St. Joseph's (Brkln) 78

Old Westbury 88

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 46
Site: Clark Athletic Center, Old Westbury, NY

Score By Period 1 2 Total
St. Joseph's (Brkln) 34 44 78
Old Westbury 45 43 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Mills,Colin * 28 4-12 0-3 5-8 2-1 3 0 3 0 0 0 13
13 Munson,Justin * 34 4-12 0-2 3-7 6-3 9 5 5 4 0 1 11
44 Wrynn,Austin * 11 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 6
14 Nazon,Justin * 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
10 Jasaraj,Adam * 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
01 Cummings,Maven 28 7-14 2-6 7-7 1-5 6 2 0 0 0 0 23
22 Idowu,Jacob 27 7-12 0-1 2-5 6-1 7 5 0 0 0 0 16
00 Warren,Nazareth 20 1-2 0-0 2-4 0-6 6 4 3 1 0 0 4
11 Corozzo,Blaise 18 1-8 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 0 0 0 3
04 Richardson,Timothy 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
05 Wignall,Maxwell 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-69 3-20 21-33 20-27 47 22 15 9 0 2 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-33   33.33% 0-7   0.00% 12-17   70.59%
Second Half 16-36   44.44% 3-13   23.08% 9-16   56.25%
Total 27-69   39.1% 3-20   15.0% 21-33   63.6%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Munson,Justin Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 48 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 King Jr.,Jermaine * 36 7-13 4-9 10-11 0-1 1 1 8 0 0 2 28
31 Akinwale,Imole * 36 7-13 4-6 3-4 2-5 7 3 4 1 0 1 21
33 Balta,Yigit * 30 4-9 0-1 2-2 3-4 7 4 4 1 0 0 10
14 Rosch Kouassi,Stephon * 27 4-10 0-0 0-1 0-5 5 4 0 3 2 1 8
12 Ofori,Joel * 30 2-4 0-1 1-4 4-6 10 4 2 1 1 1 5
10 Taylor Jr.,Latimer 15 2-8 1-5 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6
23 Minton,Josh 9 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
11 Sackor,Ahmad 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
02 Rahman,Tyseer 8 0-2 0-2 2-4 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-64 11-27 19-28 12-28 40 20 20 7 4 5 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-35   48.57% 7-17   41.18% 4-6   66.67%
Second Half 12-29   41.38% 4-10   40.00% 15-22   68.18%
Total 29-64   45.3% 11-27   40.7% 19-28   67.9%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Rahman,Tyseer Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Joseph's (Brkln) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Old Westbury
GOOD LAYUP by MUNSON,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:55 2-0 V 2

19:37 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO
19:11 FOUL  by BALTA,YIGIT

GOOD LAYUP by WRYNN,AUSTIN(in the paint) 19:05 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by JASARAJ,ADAM --

18:48 TURNOVER  by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO
STEAL  by NAZON,JUSTIN 18:48

18:44 FOUL  by KING JR.,JERMAINE
GOOD FT by MILLS,COLIN 18:44 5-2 V 3
GOOD FT by MILLS,COLIN 18:44 6-2 V 4

18:34 6-4 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO
-- ASSIST  by AKINWALE,IMOLE

MISS 3PTR by JASARAJ,ADAM 18:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

18:01 MISS 3PTR by KING JR.,JERMAINE
-- REBOUND OFF by OFORI,JOEL

17:59 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by OFORI,JOEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MILLS,COLIN 17:45
REBOUND OFF by MUNSON,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MUNSON,JUSTIN(in the paint) 17:39 8-6 V 2

17:20 MISS 3PTR by KING JR.,JERMAINE
REBOUND DEF by NAZON,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by WRYNN,AUSTIN 17:09

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO
16:50 8-9 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by AKINWALE,IMOLE

-- ASSIST  by OFORI,JOEL
GOOD LAYUP by WRYNN,AUSTIN(in the paint) 16:31 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by MUNSON,JUSTIN --

16:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:30 MISS LAYUP by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WRYNN,AUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLS,COLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:30 12-9 V 3
ASSIST  by JASARAJ,ADAM --

16:30 MISS JUMPER by AKINWALE,IMOLE
REBOUND DEF by JASARAJ,ADAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:52
TURNOVER  by MUNSON,JUSTIN 15:45

15:45 STEAL  by KING JR.,JERMAINE

15:41 12-11 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by KING JR.,JERMAINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by WRYNN,AUSTIN 15:34
15:20 12-13 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by AKINWALE,IMOLE

-- ASSIST  by BALTA,YIGIT
MISS LAYUP by JASARAJ,ADAM(in the paint) 14:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO
14:47 12-16 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by AKINWALE,IMOLE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by KING JR.,JERMAINE
14:25 FOUL  by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO

MISS FT by MUNSON,JUSTIN 14:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MILLS,COLIN 14:25
SUB OUT by NAZON,JUSTIN 14:25
SUB OUT by WRYNN,AUSTIN 14:25
SUB IN by WARREN,NAZARETH 14:25
SUB IN by CUMMINGS,MAVEN 14:25
SUB IN by IDOWU,JACOB 14:25
GOOD FT by MUNSON,JUSTIN 14:25 13-16 H 3

14:13 MISS 3PTR by BALTA,YIGIT
REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,MAVEN --



TURNOVER  by MUNSON,JUSTIN 13:49
13:49 STEAL  by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO
13:39 13-18 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BALTA,YIGIT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AKINWALE,IMOLE
GOOD LAYUP by CUMMINGS,MAVEN(in the paint) 13:23 15-18 H 3

12:55 15-21 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by AKINWALE,IMOLE
-- ASSIST  by KING JR.,JERMAINE

MISS 3PTR by IDOWU,JACOB 12:32
-- REBOUND DEF by KING JR.,JERMAINE

12:21 TURNOVER  by BALTA,YIGIT
SUB OUT by JASARAJ,ADAM 12:21
SUB OUT by MUNSON,JUSTIN 12:21
SUB IN by WIGNALL,MAXWELL 12:21
SUB IN by COROZZO,BLAISE 12:21
MISS JUMPER by COROZZO,BLAISE 11:57

-- REBOUND DEF by AKINWALE,IMOLE
FOUL  by WARREN,NAZARETH 11:52

11:52 15-22 H 7 GOOD FT by AKINWALE,IMOLE
11:52 SUB OUT by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO
11:52 SUB OUT by BALTA,YIGIT
11:52 SUB IN by TAYLOR JR.,LATIMER
11:52 SUB IN by SACKOR,AHMAD
11:52 MISS FT by AKINWALE,IMOLE

REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,MAVEN --
MISS JUMPER by WIGNALL,MAXWELL(in the paint) 11:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:44 SUB IN by RAHMAN,TYSEER
11:44 SUB OUT by KING JR.,JERMAINE
11:22 MISS JUMPER by AKINWALE,IMOLE

REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,MAVEN --
11:14 FOUL  by AKINWALE,IMOLE

GOOD FT by CUMMINGS,MAVEN 11:14 16-22 H 6
GOOD FT by CUMMINGS,MAVEN 11:14 17-22 H 5
FOUL  by CUMMINGS,MAVEN 10:50
FOUL  by IDOWU,JACOB 10:37

10:37 17-23 H 6 GOOD FT by RAHMAN,TYSEER
10:37 MISS FT by RAHMAN,TYSEER

-- REBOUND OFF by OFORI,JOEL
10:31 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR JR.,LATIMER

REBOUND DEF by COROZZO,BLAISE --
MISS JUMPER by CUMMINGS,MAVEN 10:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:18 SUB OUT by OFORI,JOEL
10:18 SUB IN by BALTA,YIGIT

TURNOVER  by WARREN,NAZARETH 10:18
09:48 17-25 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BALTA,YIGIT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AKINWALE,IMOLE
TURNOVER  by WIGNALL,MAXWELL 09:35

09:35 STEAL  by AKINWALE,IMOLE
09:27 MISS LAYUP by BALTA,YIGIT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,MAVEN --
MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,MAVEN 09:18
REBOUND OFF by IDOWU,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by IDOWU,JACOB(in the paint) 09:13 19-25 H 6

08:51 MISS 3PTR by RAHMAN,TYSEER
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,NAZARETH --
MISS JUMPER by CUMMINGS,MAVEN(in the paint) 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by AKINWALE,IMOLE
08:14 MISS JUMPER by AKINWALE,IMOLE

-- REBOUND OFF by AKINWALE,IMOLE
08:11 MISS JUMPER by AKINWALE,IMOLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,NAZARETH --



08:04 FOUL  by RAHMAN,TYSEER
MISS FT by IDOWU,JACOB 08:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:04 SUB OUT by SACKOR,AHMAD
08:04 SUB OUT by AKINWALE,IMOLE
08:04 SUB IN by KING JR.,JERMAINE
08:04 SUB IN by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO

SUB OUT by WIGNALL,MAXWELL 08:04
SUB IN by MUNSON,JUSTIN 08:04
MISS FT by IDOWU,JACOB 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO
07:43 MISS 3PTR by RAHMAN,TYSEER

REBOUND DEF by MUNSON,JUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by MUNSON,JUSTIN(in the paint) 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO
07:16 19-28 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR JR.,LATIMER

-- ASSIST  by RAHMAN,TYSEER
06:53 FOUL  by BALTA,YIGIT

GOOD FT by CUMMINGS,MAVEN 06:53 20-28 H 8
06:53 SUB OUT by BALTA,YIGIT
06:53 SUB IN by OFORI,JOEL

SUB OUT by COROZZO,BLAISE 06:53
SUB IN by MILLS,COLIN 06:53
GOOD FT by CUMMINGS,MAVEN 06:53 21-28 H 7
SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,MAVEN 06:53
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,TIMOTHY 06:53

06:35 MISS JUMPER by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,NAZARETH --
MISS LAYUP by WARREN,NAZARETH(in the paint) 06:26

06:26 BLOCK  by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by IDOWU,JACOB(in the paint) 06:14 23-28 H 5
ASSIST  by MILLS,COLIN --

05:51 23-30 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR JR.,LATIMER
-- ASSIST  by KING JR.,JERMAINE

MISS 3PTR by MUNSON,JUSTIN 05:33
-- REBOUND DEF by RAHMAN,TYSEER

05:25 23-33 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by KING JR.,JERMAINE
-- ASSIST  by RAHMAN,TYSEER

04:56 FOUL  by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,TIMOTHY 04:56 24-33 H 9

04:56 SUB OUT by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO
04:56 SUB IN by SACKOR,AHMAD

SUB OUT by WARREN,NAZARETH 04:56
SUB IN by NAZON,JUSTIN 04:56
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,TIMOTHY 04:56 25-33 H 8
FOUL  by MUNSON,JUSTIN 04:42
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,TIMOTHY 04:25

04:25 25-34 H 9 GOOD FT by KING JR.,JERMAINE
04:25 25-35 H 10 GOOD FT by KING JR.,JERMAINE
04:25 SUB OUT by RAHMAN,TYSEER
04:25 SUB IN by AKINWALE,IMOLE

MISS LAYUP by MUNSON,JUSTIN(in the paint) 04:13
REBOUND OFF by IDOWU,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by IDOWU,JACOB(in the paint) 04:09 27-35 H 8

03:48 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR JR.,LATIMER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:44 FOUL  by OFORI,JOEL
GOOD FT by IDOWU,JACOB 03:44 28-35 H 7
GOOD FT by IDOWU,JACOB 03:44 29-35 H 6

03:25 29-38 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by AKINWALE,IMOLE
-- ASSIST  by OFORI,JOEL



GOOD LAYUP by MUNSON,JUSTIN(in the paint) 03:08 31-38 H 7
03:08 FOUL  by TAYLOR JR.,LATIMER

MISS FT by MUNSON,JUSTIN 03:08
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,TIMOTHY --
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,TIMOTHY(in the paint) 03:05

03:05 BLOCK  by SACKOR,AHMAD
REBOUND OFF by IDOWU,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by IDOWU,JACOB(in the paint) 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by OFORI,JOEL
02:40 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR JR.,LATIMER

REBOUND DEF by MUNSON,JUSTIN --
02:31 FOUL  by TAYLOR JR.,LATIMER

MISS FT by MILLS,COLIN 02:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:31 SUB OUT by TAYLOR JR.,LATIMER
02:31 SUB IN by MINTON,JOSH

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,TIMOTHY 02:31
SUB IN by JASARAJ,ADAM 02:31
GOOD FT by MILLS,COLIN 02:31 32-38 H 6

02:11 32-40 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by AKINWALE,IMOLE
MISS 3PTR by MUNSON,JUSTIN 02:00
REBOUND OFF by IDOWU,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by IDOWU,JACOB(in the paint) 01:55
REBOUND OFF by MUNSON,JUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by MUNSON,JUSTIN 01:53
REBOUND OFF by IDOWU,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by IDOWU,JACOB(in the paint) 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:36 MISS 3PTR by OFORI,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by JASARAJ,ADAM --
MISS LAYUP by MILLS,COLIN(in the paint) 01:27
REBOUND OFF by MUNSON,JUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by MUNSON,JUSTIN(in the paint) 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:19 32-42 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SACKOR,AHMAD(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KING JR.,JERMAINE
GOOD JUMPER by MILLS,COLIN(in the paint) 00:53 34-42 H 8

00:30 MISS 3PTR by AKINWALE,IMOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by NAZON,JUSTIN 00:28
00:14 34-45 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MINTON,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by KING JR.,JERMAINE
TURNOVER  by NAZON,JUSTIN 00:04

00:04 STEAL  by OFORI,JOEL
00:02 MISS LAYUP by KING JR.,JERMAINE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Joseph's (Brkln) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Old Westbury
19:42 SUB OUT by SACKOR,AHMAD
19:42 SUB OUT by MINTON,JOSH
19:42 SUB IN by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO
19:42 SUB IN by BALTA,YIGIT

SUB OUT by JASARAJ,ADAM 19:42
SUB OUT by NAZON,JUSTIN 19:42
SUB IN by CUMMINGS,MAVEN 19:42
SUB IN by WRYNN,AUSTIN 19:42

19:36 TURNOVER  by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO
TURNOVER  by MUNSON,JUSTIN 19:20

19:08 34-47 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by BALTA,YIGIT
GOOD LAYUP by WRYNN,AUSTIN(in the paint) 18:47 36-47 H 11
ASSIST  by MUNSON,JUSTIN --

18:28 36-49 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by AKINWALE,IMOLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KING JR.,JERMAINE

GOOD LAYUP by IDOWU,JACOB(in the paint) 18:12 38-49 H 11
ASSIST  by MILLS,COLIN --

17:41 TURNOVER  by OFORI,JOEL
STEAL  by MUNSON,JUSTIN 17:41
MISS LAYUP by MILLS,COLIN(in the paint) 17:36
REBOUND OFF by MUNSON,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MUNSON,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:33 40-49 H 9

17:07 MISS LAYUP by BALTA,YIGIT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BALTA,YIGIT

FOUL  by IDOWU,JACOB 17:06
17:06 40-50 H 10 GOOD FT by BALTA,YIGIT

SUB OUT by MUNSON,JUSTIN 17:06
SUB IN by COROZZO,BLAISE 17:06

17:06 40-51 H 11 GOOD FT by BALTA,YIGIT
GOOD JUMPER by MILLS,COLIN(in the paint) 16:45 42-51 H 9
FOUL  by COROZZO,BLAISE 16:30

16:14 MISS JUMPER by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:03 MISS LAYUP by BALTA,YIGIT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COROZZO,BLAISE --
TURNOVER  by WRYNN,AUSTIN 15:51

15:51 STEAL  by KING JR.,JERMAINE

15:47 42-53 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by KING JR.,JERMAINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by COROZZO,BLAISE 15:47
15:46 MISS FT by KING JR.,JERMAINE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WRYNN,AUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by COROZZO,BLAISE 15:31

-- REBOUND DEF by OFORI,JOEL
15:21 42-56 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by KING JR.,JERMAINE
15:06 FOUL  by OFORI,JOEL

GOOD FT by CUMMINGS,MAVEN 15:06 43-56 H 13
SUB OUT by WRYNN,AUSTIN 15:06
SUB IN by MUNSON,JUSTIN 15:06
GOOD FT by CUMMINGS,MAVEN 15:06 44-56 H 12

14:45 MISS 3PTR by KING JR.,JERMAINE
-- REBOUND OFF by BALTA,YIGIT

14:29 44-58 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by OFORI,JOEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BALTA,YIGIT

GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,MAVEN 14:15 47-58 H 11
ASSIST  by MUNSON,JUSTIN --

13:59 MISS JUMPER by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MUNSON,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLS,COLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:52 49-58 H 9
ASSIST  by MUNSON,JUSTIN --

13:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:35 MISS 3PTR by KING JR.,JERMAINE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by COROZZO,BLAISE(in the paint) 13:25
REBOUND OFF by COROZZO,BLAISE --
MISS JUMPER by COROZZO,BLAISE(in the paint) 13:22

-- REBOUND DEF by OFORI,JOEL
13:10 MISS JUMPER by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,MAVEN --
MISS 3PTR by MILLS,COLIN 13:01
REBOUND OFF by MILLS,COLIN --
MISS LAYUP by MILLS,COLIN(in the paint) 12:58

12:58 BLOCK  by OFORI,JOEL



REBOUND OFF by MILLS,COLIN --
12:58 FOUL  by OFORI,JOEL

GOOD FT by MILLS,COLIN 12:58 50-58 H 8
12:58 SUB OUT by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO
12:58 SUB IN by TAYLOR JR.,LATIMER

MISS FT by MILLS,COLIN 12:58
-- REBOUND DEF by BALTA,YIGIT

12:33 MISS 3PTR by AKINWALE,IMOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by OFORI,JOEL

FOUL  by CUMMINGS,MAVEN 12:31
12:31 MISS FT by OFORI,JOEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:30 MISS FT by OFORI,JOEL

-- REBOUND OFF by OFORI,JOEL
12:26 MISS LAYUP by OFORI,JOEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BALTA,YIGIT
12:23 50-60 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BALTA,YIGIT(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,MAVEN 12:09
-- REBOUND DEF by AKINWALE,IMOLE

11:58 TURNOVER  by AKINWALE,IMOLE
GOOD JUMPER by CUMMINGS,MAVEN 11:44 52-60 H 8
ASSIST  by COROZZO,BLAISE --

11:27 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR JR.,LATIMER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

10:56 FOUL  by BALTA,YIGIT
GOOD FT by MILLS,COLIN 10:56 53-60 H 7

10:56 SUB OUT by BALTA,YIGIT
10:56 SUB IN by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO

MISS FT by MILLS,COLIN 10:55
-- REBOUND DEF by OFORI,JOEL

FOUL  by IDOWU,JACOB 10:34
10:18 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR JR.,LATIMER

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by IDOWU,JACOB 10:17
SUB OUT by IDOWU,JACOB 10:17
SUB IN by WARREN,NAZARETH 10:17

09:56 MISS JUMPER by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO
REBOUND DEF by MILLS,COLIN --
MISS 3PTR by COROZZO,BLAISE 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by AKINWALE,IMOLE
09:42 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR JR.,LATIMER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:20 FOUL  by OFORI,JOEL

MISS FT by MUNSON,JUSTIN 09:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:20 SUB OUT by OFORI,JOEL
09:20 SUB IN by BALTA,YIGIT

GOOD FT by MUNSON,JUSTIN 09:20 54-60 H 6
08:57 54-62 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BALTA,YIGIT
GOOD JUMPER by CUMMINGS,MAVEN(in the paint) 08:30 56-62 H 6

08:10 MISS JUMPER by BALTA,YIGIT
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,NAZARETH --

08:04 FOUL  by AKINWALE,IMOLE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:04
GOOD FT by WARREN,NAZARETH 08:04 57-62 H 5
SUB OUT by COROZZO,BLAISE 08:04
SUB IN by NAZON,JUSTIN 08:04
GOOD FT by WARREN,NAZARETH 08:04 58-62 H 4

07:50 TURNOVER  by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO
MISS 3PTR by NAZON,JUSTIN 07:29
REBOUND OFF by MUNSON,JUSTIN --



MISS LAYUP by MUNSON,JUSTIN(in the paint) 07:25
REBOUND OFF by MUNSON,JUSTIN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:22

07:22 SUB OUT by TAYLOR JR.,LATIMER
07:22 SUB IN by MINTON,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by MILLS,COLIN 07:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MINTON,JOSH

07:02 58-65 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MINTON,JOSH
-- ASSIST  by KING JR.,JERMAINE

GOOD JUMPER by WARREN,NAZARETH(in the paint) 06:48 60-65 H 5
ASSIST  by MILLS,COLIN --

06:23 60-67 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by KING JR.,JERMAINE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MILLS,COLIN(in the paint) 05:55

05:55 BLOCK  by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:32 MISS 3PTR by MINTON,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by AKINWALE,IMOLE

05:27 60-70 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by KING JR.,JERMAINE
-- ASSIST  by AKINWALE,IMOLE

GOOD LAYUP by CUMMINGS,MAVEN(in the paint) 05:05 62-70 H 8
ASSIST  by WARREN,NAZARETH --

04:45 MISS JUMPER by MINTON,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,NAZARETH --
MISS LAYUP by MUNSON,JUSTIN(in the paint) 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO
04:29 62-73 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by KING JR.,JERMAINE(fastbreak)
04:12 FOUL  by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO

MISS FT by WARREN,NAZARETH 04:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MILLS,COLIN 04:11
SUB OUT by NAZON,JUSTIN 04:11
SUB IN by COROZZO,BLAISE 04:11
SUB IN by IDOWU,JACOB 04:11
MISS FT by WARREN,NAZARETH 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BALTA,YIGIT
FOUL  by MUNSON,JUSTIN 03:58

03:57 MISS FT by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,NAZARETH --
GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,MAVEN 03:46 65-73 H 8
ASSIST  by COROZZO,BLAISE --

03:27 MISS 3PTR by KING JR.,JERMAINE
REBOUND DEF by IDOWU,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,MAVEN 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BALTA,YIGIT
02:47 65-75 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BALTA,YIGIT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KING JR.,JERMAINE
GOOD LAYUP by IDOWU,JACOB(in the paint) 02:34 67-75 H 8
ASSIST  by WARREN,NAZARETH --
FOUL  by MUNSON,JUSTIN 02:18

02:18 67-76 H 9 GOOD FT by KING JR.,JERMAINE
02:18 SUB OUT by MINTON,JOSH
02:18 SUB IN by OFORI,JOEL
02:18 67-77 H 10 GOOD FT by KING JR.,JERMAINE

MISS 3PTR by COROZZO,BLAISE 02:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CUMMINGS,MAVEN(in the paint) 01:56 69-77 H 8

01:56 FOUL  by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO
GOOD FT by CUMMINGS,MAVEN 01:56 70-77 H 7
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:56

01:56 SUB OUT by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO
01:56 SUB IN by TAYLOR JR.,LATIMER

SUB OUT by IDOWU,JACOB 01:56



SUB IN by JASARAJ,ADAM 01:56
FOUL  by COROZZO,BLAISE 01:55

01:55 SUB OUT by TAYLOR JR.,LATIMER
01:55 SUB IN by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO
01:55 70-78 H 8 GOOD FT by KING JR.,JERMAINE

SUB OUT by JASARAJ,ADAM 01:55
SUB IN by IDOWU,JACOB 01:55

01:55 70-79 H 9 GOOD FT by KING JR.,JERMAINE
GOOD LAYUP by IDOWU,JACOB(in the paint) 01:49 72-79 H 7
ASSIST  by WARREN,NAZARETH --
FOUL  by MUNSON,JUSTIN 01:26

01:26 72-80 H 8 GOOD FT by KING JR.,JERMAINE
01:26 72-81 H 9 GOOD FT by KING JR.,JERMAINE
01:26 SUB OUT by ROSCH KOUASSI,STEPHO
01:26 SUB IN by RAHMAN,TYSEER
01:21 FOUL  by AKINWALE,IMOLE

MISS FT by MUNSON,JUSTIN 01:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by COROZZO,BLAISE 01:21
SUB OUT by IDOWU,JACOB 01:21
SUB IN by WIGNALL,MAXWELL 01:21
SUB IN by JASARAJ,ADAM 01:21
GOOD FT by MUNSON,JUSTIN 01:21 73-81 H 8
FOUL  by WIGNALL,MAXWELL 01:20

01:20 73-82 H 9 GOOD FT by KING JR.,JERMAINE
SUB OUT by JASARAJ,ADAM 01:20
SUB IN by IDOWU,JACOB 01:20
SUB OUT by WIGNALL,MAXWELL 01:20
SUB IN by COROZZO,BLAISE 01:20

01:20 73-83 H 10 GOOD FT by KING JR.,JERMAINE
GOOD 3PTR by COROZZO,BLAISE 01:16 76-83 H 7
ASSIST  by MUNSON,JUSTIN --
FOUL  by WARREN,NAZARETH 00:59

00:59 MISS FT by RAHMAN,TYSEER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:59 76-84 H 8 GOOD FT by RAHMAN,TYSEER
MISS 3PTR by COROZZO,BLAISE 00:51
REBOUND OFF by IDOWU,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by IDOWU,JACOB(in the paint) 00:51 78-84 H 6

00:51 FOUL  by BALTA,YIGIT
SUB OUT by COROZZO,BLAISE 00:51
SUB IN by WIGNALL,MAXWELL 00:51
MISS FT by IDOWU,JACOB 00:51
REBOUND OFF by CUMMINGS,MAVEN --
MISS JUMPER by CUMMINGS,MAVEN(in the paint) 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by OFORI,JOEL
FOUL  by WARREN,NAZARETH 00:47

00:47 MISS FT by OFORI,JOEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by WIGNALL,MAXWELL 00:47
SUB IN by COROZZO,BLAISE 00:47

00:47 78-85 H 7 GOOD FT by OFORI,JOEL
MISS LAYUP by IDOWU,JACOB(in the paint) 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by AKINWALE,IMOLE
FOUL  by IDOWU,JACOB 00:30

00:30 FOUL TECH by RAHMAN,TYSEER
00:30 TURNOVER  by RAHMAN,TYSEER

FOUL TECH by MUNSON,JUSTIN 00:30
TURNOVER  by MUNSON,JUSTIN 00:30
SUB OUT by MUNSON,JUSTIN 00:30
SUB OUT by IDOWU,JACOB 00:30
SUB IN by MILLS,COLIN 00:30



SUB IN by WIGNALL,MAXWELL 00:30
00:30 78-86 H 8 GOOD FT by AKINWALE,IMOLE
00:30 SUB OUT by RAHMAN,TYSEER
00:30 SUB IN by TAYLOR JR.,LATIMER
00:30 78-87 H 9 GOOD FT by AKINWALE,IMOLE
00:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,MAVEN 00:24
-- REBOUND DEF by BALTA,YIGIT

FOUL  by WARREN,NAZARETH 00:22
00:22 MISS FT by TAYLOR JR.,LATIMER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:22 78-88 H 10 GOOD FT by TAYLOR JR.,LATIMER

MISS LAYUP by MILLS,COLIN(in the paint) 00:14
-- REBOUND DEF by OFORI,JOEL


